
2024-2025 Appalachian State University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 7, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 13-17   Conf: 9-9   Home: 8-6   Away: 5-10   Neutral: 0-1
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
12 Porter, Zada 30-29 813 27.1 113-236 .479 19-50 .380 74-98 .755 25 102 127 4.2 55 1 102 104 11 41 319 10.6
10 Carver, Emily 30-30 825 27.5 99-240 .413 39-121 .322 42-71 .592 46 64 110 3.7 67 2 24 39 1 23 279 9.3
20 Pericic, Elena 30-28 699 23.3 83-197 .421 41-97 .423 42-56 .750 33 103 136 4.5 63 0 39 42 16 12 249 8.3
02 Neira, Mara 30-8 571 19.0 89-241 .369 61-176 .347 5-6 .833 10 60 70 2.3 51 0 42 38 0 47 244 8.1
15 Moffitt, Rylan 30-0 525 17.5 81-160 .506 4-17 .235 17-24 .708 44 95 139 4.6 50 0 21 35 24 17 183 6.1
21 Tafisi, Eleyana 25-23 709 28.4 51-154 .331 13-47 .277 29-36 .806 7 56 63 2.5 67 2 114 68 2 29 144 5.8
34 Hege, Emily 30-22 604 20.1 58-149 .389 27-79 .342 22-26 .846 6 76 82 2.7 57 0 38 45 2 21 165 5.5
04 Ingram, J'Mani 27-0 279 10.3 46-94 .489 0-1 .000 25-41 .610 26 45 71 2.6 35 0 16 26 1 10 117 4.3
24 Inniss, Asjah 28-8 412 14.7 42-108 .389 12-44 .273 13-16 .813 6 42 48 1.7 35 0 36 37 1 12 109 3.9
08 Martinez, Seneya 18-0 169 9.4 26-60 .433 7-23 .304 12-19 .632 5 28 33 1.8 8 0 8 21 3 9 71 3.9
32 McCrary, Zoë 3-2 47 15.7 4-12 .333 0-0 .000 2-3 .667 9 3 12 4.0 3 0 3 4 2 2 10 3.3
23 LaFon, Samantha 22-0 123 5.6 15-21 .714 0-0 .000 6-19 .316 14 10 24 1.1 23 0 2 11 0 4 36 1.6
16 Nökkvadóttir, Hekla 25-0 183 7.3 10-23 .435 2-9 .222 5-10 .500 0 11 11 0.4 17 0 13 16 1 2 27 1.1
25 Gray, Georgia 9-0 41 4.6 1-7 .143 0-0 .000 1-5 .200 3 8 11 1.2 6 0 0 6 0 1 3 0.3
Total 30 6000 200.0 718-1702 .422 225-664 .339 295-430 .686 305 780 1085 36.2 537 5 458 514 64 230 1956 65.20
Opponents 30 6000 200.0 712-1766 .403 235-703 .334 380-533 .713 343 725 1068 35.6 481 7 369 450 81 292 2039 67.97

Team Statistics APP OPP
SCORING 1956 2039
    Points Per Game 65.2 68.0
    Scoring Margin -2.8 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 718-1702 712-1766
    Field Goal Pct .422 .403
3 POINT FG-ATT 225-664 235-703
    3PT FG Pct .339 .334
    3PT Made Per Game 7.5 7.8
FREE THROWS-ATT 295-430 380-533
    FT Pct .686 .713
    FT Made Per Game 9.8 12.7
REBOUNDS 1085 1068
    Rebounds Per Game 36.2 35.6
    Rebounds Margin 0.6 –
ASSISTS 458 369
    Assists Per Game 15.3 12.3
TURNOVERS 514 450
    Turnovers Per Game 17.1 15.0
    Turnovers Margin -2.1 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.9 0.8
STEALS 230 292
    Steals Per Game 7.7 9.7
BLOCKS 64 81
    Blocks Per Game 2.1 2.7
ATTENDANCE 7,953 15,206
    Dates/Avg Per Date 14-568 15-1,014
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 1-632

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
App State 451 480 526 499 1956
Opponents 484 494 521 540 2039

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/04/24 at Miami (OH) L 48-75 442
11/06/24 COLUMBIA (SC) W 97-43 287
11/16/24 at UNC Greensboro L 55-68 528
11/20/24 CLINTON W 101-44 262
11/24/24 RICHMOND L 61-73 417
11/27/24 GARDNER-WEBB W 82-64 392
12/01/24 at Vanderbilt L 40-94 2,621
12/07/24 at Wofford L 63-71 440
12/17/24 at Col. of Charleston L 47-83 221
12/21/24 at Mercer W 74-61 319

* 12/29/24 ARKANSAS ST. W 77-62 604
* 01/02/25 at South Alabama W 82-67 281
* 01/04/25 at Southern Miss. W 76-56 1,166
* 01/09/25 TROY L 68-85 486
* 01/11/25 COASTAL CAROLINA W 63-60 468
* 01/15/25 at Old Dominion L 71-78 1,513
* 01/18/25 at Marshall W 68-64 1,533
* 01/23/25 OLD DOMINION W 74-66 654
* 01/25/25 GA. SOUTHERN W 60-56 660
* 01/30/25 LOUISIANA W 61-52 354
* 02/01/25 GEORGIA ST. L 55-62 1,212
* 02/05/25 at ULM W 73-71 941

02/08/25 NIU L 62-75 531
* 02/13/25 at James Madison L 61-77 2,108
* 02/15/25 at Georgia St. L 50-53 1,720
* 02/19/25 MARSHALL L 58-76 497
* 02/22/25 JAMES MADISON L 57-83 1,129
* 02/26/25 at Ga. Southern L 55-57 522
* 02/28/25 at Coastal Carolina L 51-88 851

03/07/25 vs Marshall L 66-75 632

* = Conference game



2024-2025 Appalachian State University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 7, 2025)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 9-9   Home: 5-4   Away: 4-5   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
12 Porter, Zada 18-18 516 28.7 74-148 .500 14-36 .389 55-67 .821 14 71 85 4.7 33 0 62 62 9 24 217 12.1
20 Pericic, Elena 18-18 445 24.7 60-133 .451 30-65 .462 26-33 .788 18 61 79 4.4 41 0 22 30 10 4 176 9.8
10 Carver, Emily 18-18 504 28.0 47-129 .364 19-67 .284 21-33 .636 23 40 63 3.5 38 1 17 21 0 9 134 7.4
15 Moffitt, Rylan 18-0 341 18.9 60-115 .522 3-10 .300 10-14 .714 25 57 82 4.6 35 0 12 20 19 12 133 7.4
02 Neira, Mara 18-0 344 19.1 48-140 .343 31-101 .307 4-4 1.000 6 30 36 2.0 28 0 25 20 0 29 131 7.3
21 Tafisi, Eleyana 18-18 530 29.4 40-115 .348 10-37 .270 24-30 .800 5 48 53 2.9 50 2 87 53 1 26 114 6.3
34 Hege, Emily 18-18 382 21.2 37-89 .416 21-53 .396 14-17 .824 3 50 53 2.9 31 0 22 28 1 13 109 6.1
04 Ingram, J'Mani 15-0 126 8.4 18-41 .439 0-0 .000 12-25 .480 11 23 34 2.3 13 0 6 12 0 5 48 3.2
24 Inniss, Asjah 16-0 169 10.6 17-47 .362 4-15 .267 4-6 .667 4 22 26 1.6 17 0 12 11 0 4 42 2.6
08 Martinez, Seneya 9-0 54 6.0 9-21 .429 2-7 .286 2-6 .333 2 9 11 1.2 5 0 0 9 1 2 22 2.4
23 LaFon, Samantha 13-0 66 5.1 8-10 .800 0-0 .000 3-9 .333 6 5 11 0.8 14 0 0 6 0 3 19 1.5
16 Nökkvadóttir, Hekla 17-0 121 7.1 5-13 .385 1-5 .200 4-8 .500 0 7 7 0.4 15 0 10 14 1 0 15 0.9
25 Gray, Georgia 2-0 2 1.0 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 18 3600 200.0 423-1002 .422 135-396 .341 179-252 .710 163 470 633 35.2 321 3 275 302 42 131 1160 64.44
Opponents 18 3600 200.0 434-1068 .406 132-410 .322 213-307 .694 202 438 640 35.6 288 4 208 250 52 174 1213 67.39

Team Statistics APP OPP
SCORING 1160 1213
    Points Per Game 64.4 67.4
    Scoring Margin -2.9 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 423-1002 434-1068
    Field Goal Pct .422 .406
3 POINT FG-ATT 135-396 132-410
    3PT FG Pct .341 .322
    3PT Made Per Game 7.5 7.3
FREE THROWS-ATT 179-252 213-307
    FT Pct .710 .694
    FT Made Per Game 9.9 11.8
REBOUNDS 633 640
    Rebounds Per Game 35.2 35.6
    Rebounds Margin -0.4 –
ASSISTS 275 208
    Assists Per Game 15.3 11.6
TURNOVERS 302 250
    Turnovers Per Game 16.8 13.9
    Turnovers Margin -2.9 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.9 0.8
STEALS 131 174
    Steals Per Game 7.3 9.7
BLOCKS 42 52
    Blocks Per Game 2.3 2.9
ATTENDANCE 6,064 10,635
    Dates-Avg Per Date 9-674 9-1,182
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
App State 270 274 318 298 1160
Opponents 279 305 308 321 1213

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/29/24 ARKANSAS ST. W 77-62 604
01/02/25 at  South Alabama W 82-67 281
01/04/25 at  Southern Miss. W 76-56 1166
01/09/25 TROY L 68-85 486
01/11/25 COASTAL CAROLINA W 63-60 468
01/15/25 at  Old Dominion L 71-78 1513
01/18/25 at  Marshall W 68-64 1533
01/23/25 OLD DOMINION W 74-66 654
01/25/25 GA. SOUTHERN W 60-56 660
01/30/25 LOUISIANA W 61-52 354
02/01/25 GEORGIA ST. L 55-62 1212
02/05/25 at  ULM W 73-71 941
02/13/25 at  James Madison L 61-77 2108
02/15/25 at  Georgia St. L 50-53 1720
02/19/25 MARSHALL L 58-76 497
02/22/25 JAMES MADISON L 57-83 1129
02/26/25 at  Ga. Southern L 55-57 522
02/28/25 at  Coastal Carolina L 51-88 851


